GOA UNIVERSITY

Taleigao Plateau, Goa – 403 206 INDIA

Established by State Legislature by Notification No.LD/10/7/84(D) of year 1984

Phone: 8669609093/8669609021

Fax:0832-2451184/2452889/2456153

Email: rdrm@unigoa.ac.in/arpg@unigoa.ac.in

website: www.unigoa.ac.in

Date: 20.10.2020.

No. GU/D-RDRM/RIF/AVS/SCS/2020/72

ORDER

Sanction of the Vice-Chancellor is hereby conveyed to Dr. Rohan K. Kunkalekar. Assistant Professor, School of Chemical Sciences, Goa University. The RIF points of Former Prof. A. V. Salkar shall be used to the extent of 78 points Research Incentive Fund equivalent to Rs. 78,000/- towards renewal of patent fees and Membership fee.

The bills should be submitted within one month from the date of receipt of the sanction order, along with a detailed report.

The expenditure may be debited to the B.H.-P-34(8) (7) Research Incentive Fund.

Asstt. Registrar (P.G.)

To,

1. Prof. A. V. Salkar, School of Chemical Sciences, Goa University.

C.C. to:

- 1. The Dean, School of Chemical Sciences, Goa University.
- 2. F.O.
- 3. Office file.
- 4. Director-IQA, Goa University.